

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 259

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, strike beginning with "consisting" in line 3 down through "are" in line 4 and substitute "having more than one member who is"; in line 24, strike "CONSIST OF TWO OR MORE MEMBERS" and substitute "HAVE MORE THAN ONE MEMBER"; and in line 25, strike "ARE" and substitute "IS".